Typical Applications
Converters
Power supplies
Machine tool controls
High power drives
Medium traction applications
Parameters Units
SD600N/R

thJC
 when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 4 5 6
Device Code
SD 60 0 N 32 P S C
87
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = V
R R M
  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base B-8 3/4" 16UNF-2A
M = Stud base B-8 M24 X 1.5
7 - S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
T = Threaded Top Terminal 3/8" 24UNF-2A
None = Non isolated lead
8 - C = Ceramic Housing
NOTE: Available for rotating applications (Contact factory)
SD600N/R Series
Outlines Table
Case Style B-8
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Case Style B-8 with top thread terminal 3/8"
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
26 (1.023) MAX.
10.5 (0.41) DIA.12 (0.47) MIN.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
CERAMIC HOUSING
SW 45
C.S. 70mm
5(0.20) ± 0.3(0.01)
2
3/4"-16UNF-2A *
* FOR METRIC DEVICE: M24 x 1.5 - SCREW LENGTH — 21(0.83) MAX.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
CERAMIC HOUSING
SW 45
3/4"-16UNF-2A *
3/8"-24UNF-2A
17 (0.67) DIA.
* FOR METRIC DEVICE: M24 x 1.5 - SCREW LENGTH — 21(0.83) M
SD600N/R Series
20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Maximum Allowable Ambient Temperature (°C)
1 K/W
R          = 0.02 K/W
 - D
elta
 R
thSA
0.04 K/W
0.08 K/W
0.1 K/W
0.2 K/W
0.4 K/W
0.6 K/W
1.8 K/W
0
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0